

FOI 90/2015

REQUEST

Further to your FOI request submitted on 12 February 2015, please find below the answers to your questions:-

1. How many people were in your senior/corporate management team on January 1, 2010?

14

2. What were the job titles of the positions in your senior/corporate management team on January 1, 2010?

Chief Executive
Deputy Chief Executive
Assistant Chief Executive
Head of Benefits and Revenues
Head of Corporate Performance
Head of Environmental Services
Head of Financial Services
Head of Housing Services
Head of Human Resources and Customer Services
Head of Legal Services and Monitoring Officer
Head of Leisure Services
Head of Planning Services
Head of Regeneration and Community Services
Head of Technical and Procurement Services

3. On January 1, 2010, which post was

- a) head of paid service - Chief Executive
- b) your Section 151 officer - Head of Financial Services
- c) your monitoring officer - Head of Legal Services and Monitoring Officer

4. How many people were in your senior/corporate management team on January 1, 2015

5

5. What were the job titles of the positions in your senior/corporate management team on J January 1, 2015?

Chief Executive
Corporate Director (Corporate Services)
Corporate Director (Life Opportunities)
Corporate Director (Public Experience)

Head of Planning Services

6. On January 1, 2015, which post was

- a) head of paid service - Chief Executive
- b) your Section 151 officer - Finance & Procurement Manager
- c) your monitoring officer - Head of Legal Services